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COAL

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:976
ANSWERED ON:03.03.2010
CAMPUS RECRUITMENT
Singh Smt. Meena

Will the Minister of COAL be pleased to state:

(a) whether Coal India Limited (CIL) has recently started recruiting young qualified graduates from their campus ;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether certain complaints were received regarding these recruitments in the recent past; and

(d) if so, the action taken by the Government on these complaints?

Answer

MINISTER O F STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF COAL AND MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT
CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF STATISTICS & PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION (SHRI SRIPRAKASH JAISWAL)

Ans (a ): Yes,Sir.

Ans (b): Campus recruitments started from 2007-08. Coal India Ltd. i s visiting IITs/ NITs, Govt. Engg. Colleges having Mining Discipline and also other Govt. Engg. College, if vacancies exist. The details of selections made in the last two years and the current
year are given at Annexure-A

Ans (c ): As informed by Coal India Ltd., no complaints have been received in this regard.

Ans (d ): Question does not arise in view of reply at (c ) above.

Annexure - A

Details of selection made by Coal India Ltd. through campus interviews in the Institutes as given below till 25th February, 2010

Name of the Selection made Selection Selection
Institute  in 2007-08  made in       made in
      2008-09       2009-10
  (till 25th
  Feb., 2010)

IIT Delhi  08               24            06

IIT Kharagpur 14 31 51

IIT Chennai - - 08

IIT Guwahati 11 - 10

IIT Kanpur 02 - 25

IIT Bombay - 41 27

IIT Roorkee - 11 28

IIM Kolkata - 03 -

IIM Lucknow - 12 -

XLRI Jamshedpur - 09 -


BESU Shibpur       13               16            19

Jadavpur          04               24            -
University

ISMU Dhanbad         06               41            80

IT BHU             20               44            33

NIT Raipur          20               20            28

NIT Surathkal - 12 19

NIT Nagpur - 08 14

NIT Rourkella 16 27 23

NIT Trichy         -               -             17

NIT Bhopal           -               -             06

NIT Jaipur          -               -             01

NIT Allahabad - - 05

NLIU Bhopal - 10 01

NALSAR Hyderabad - 04 -

MBM Engg.          23               11            26
College, Jodhpur

TOTAL              137             348           427
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